## Req. #23-0104



## **ORDINANCE NO. 28871**

1	AN ORDINANCE relating to pay and compensation; amending Chapter 1.12 of the
2	Tacoma Municipal Code, to implement rates of pay and compensation for the nonrepresented classification of Municipal Court Judge – Pro Tem.
3	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TACOMA:
4 5	Section 1. That Section 1.12.355 of the Tacoma Municipal Code is hereby
6	amended, effective as provided by law, to read as follows:
7	Code A Job Title 1
8	4314 A Municipal Court Judge - Pro Tem 41.50
9	Code A Job Title 1   4314 A Municipal Court Judge - Pro Tem 50.00
10	Section 2. That Section 1 is effective as provided by law.
11	
12	Passed
13	
14	Mayor
15	Attest:
16	
17	City Clerk
18 19	Approved as to form:
20	
21	
22	Deputy City Attorney
23	
24	
25	
26	
	4
	-1- Ord23-0104.doc-CAC/ak